Visit www.rmspl.com.au   for the latest product information.
Due to RMS continuous product improvement policy this information is subject to change without notice. Alpha_PR/Iss. D/15/04/11 - 1/9
Features
 5 kV Isolation for application as
Intertrip SEND relay
 Rugged modular construction
 High reliability double action
contacts for high operate speed

intertrip send pulse has timed out and the contacts reset.
PR5-S Intertrip Send Relay
MODEL DESIGNATION
Intertrip send relay: PR5-S
OPERATING VOLTAGE
Guaranteed operation between 50% and 120% of nominal rated
DC operating voltage.
For 30/32 V DC rated models the operating range is from 50% of
the lower rating to 120% of the higher rating.
RESET VOLTAGE
Self reset relays will reset at not less than 5% of nominal rated
operate voltage. Reset typically occurs at 20% of nominal.
OPERATING BURDEN
Average burden during pick up at nominal
Low burden configuration: 50 W Maximum
High burden configuration: 100 W Minimum
150 W Maximum
OPERATED BURDEN (Burden after pick up at nominal)
Initiate applied: 5 W maximum
+1 W for LED option
Initiate removed: Zero
Auto Economizing delay: 50 +/- 10 ms
AUXILIARY BURDEN
Auxiliary supply burden:
Prior to relay pick up and
after relay has timed out: 1 W
During time out if initiate
removed:
5 W maximum
+1 W for LED option
TIME DELAYED CUT OFF
Timing accuracy: + 10 ms + 5% of Tset
Tset = selected timing period of 250 ms to 4s
MINIMUM OPERATING CURRENT
Low burden setting:   50 mA minimum
High burden setting: 100 mA minimum
COIL THERMAL RATING
All operate, reset and time delayed circuits are designed to
withstand continuous application of 120% of the nominal rated
voltage.
The high speed operate coil element (150 W max.) has a thermal
rating of 30 seconds, however the PR5-S intertrip send relays
automatically economizes within 60 ms of operation to provide
inherent thermal protection.
OPERATING TIME
Application of the PR5-S relay ensures fast operation of less than
8 ms. The unique patented design and topology ensures minimal
contact bounce
Make contacts: <8 ms to first touch and <9 ms to
end bounce at nominal rated
operating voltage.
Break contacts: <8 ms transition
Visit www.rmspl.com.au   for the latest product information.
Due to RMS continuous product improvement policy this information is subject to change without notice. Alpha_PR/Iss. D/15/04/11 - 4/9
TIME OUT PERIOD SELECTION SWITCHES
SW50-4 SW50-3 SW50-2 SW50-1 TIME
OFF OFF OFF OFF 0.25s
OFF OFF OFF ON 0.50s
OFF OFF ON OFF 0.75s
OFF OFF ON ON 1.00s
OFF ON OFF OFF 1.25s
OFF ON OFF ON 1.50s
OFF ON ON OFF 1.75s
OFF ON ON ON 2.00s
ON OFF OFF OFF 2.25s
ON OFF OFF ON 2.50s
ON OFF ON OFF 2.75s
ON OFF ON ON 3.00s
ON ON OFF OFF 3.25s
ON ON OFF ON 3.50s
ON ON ON OFF 3.75s
ON ON ON ON 4.00s
Nominal Time Out period.  SECONDS